designee, to complete the infrastructure or other improvement calculated as of the time 
the performance guarantee is issued. Administrative costs, inflation, and other 
contingencies shall be allowed for estimating the cost. 

2. Any extension of the performance guarantee necessary to complete required 
improvements shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 
reasonably estimated cost, as determined by the applicable director or designee, of 
completion of the remaining incomplete improvements still outstanding at the time the 
extension is obtained. 

C. Timing 
Where the improvements have not been completed before final plat approval or issuance